South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
July 13, 2025, 04:32:31 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0343 (Rat #0024, Act #0013 of 1993) General Bill, By Setzler

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-20-23 so as to provide that in an
assessment appeal of manufacturing property when the amount in dispute exceeds thirty percent of a school district's
assessed value and the appeal extends for more than two years, the index of taxpaying ability for the district must be
computed using the value asserted by the taxpayer in the appeal, to require the school district to remit to the general fund any
additional amount it received if the final settlement of the appeal resulted in a value higher than the value asserted by the
taxpayer, and to require the amount remitted to the general fund to be considered as appropriation under the Education
Finance Act and included in the EFA distribution to districts.-amended title

01/28/93
01/28/93
01/28/93
01/29/93
02/02/93
02/03/93
02/03/93
02/03/93
02/11/93
02/16/93
02/16/93
02/16/93
02/18/93
02/23/93
03/02/93
03/02/93
03/02/93
03/03/93
03/04/93
03/17/93
03/23/93
03/23/93
03/30/93
03/30/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-10
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-10
Read second time SJ-67

Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-23

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-27

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 16, 1993 HJ-14

Rejected HJ-19

Pending motion: reconsider vote whereby rejected HJ-21

Debate adjourned on the motion to reconsider HJ-21

Debate adjourned on the motion to reconsider HJ-26

Debate adjourned on motion to reconsider until Tuesday, March 2, 1993 HJ-21
Reconsider vote whereby rejected HJ-39

Amended HJ-39

Read second time HJ-40

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-22
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-10

Ratified R 24

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/23/93

Act No. 13

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



