July 13, 2025, 04:32:31 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0343 (Rat #0024, Act #0013 of 1993) General Bill, By Setzler

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-20-23 so as to provide that in an assessment appeal of manufacturing property when the amount in dispute exceeds thirty percent of a school district's assessed value and the appeal extends for more than two years, the index of taxpaying ability for the district must be computed using the value asserted by the taxpayer in the appeal, to require the school district to remit to the general fund any additional amount it received if the final settlement of the appeal resulted in a value higher than the value asserted by the taxpayer, and to require the amount remitted to the general fund to be considered as appropriation under the Education Finance Act and included in the EFA distribution to districts.-amended title

	01/28/93	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-10
	01/28/93	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-10
	01/28/93	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-10
	01/29/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-67
	02/02/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
	02/03/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
	02/03/93	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-23
	02/03/93	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-27
	02/11/93	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 16, 1993 HJ-14
	02/16/93	House	Rejected HJ-19
	02/16/93	House	Pending motion: reconsider vote whereby rejected HJ-21
	02/16/93	House	Debate adjourned on the motion to reconsider HJ-21
	02/18/93	House	Debate adjourned on the motion to reconsider HJ-26
	02/23/93	House	Debate adjourned on motion to reconsider until Tuesday, March 2, 1993 HJ-21
	03/02/93	House	Reconsider vote whereby rejected HJ-39
	03/02/93	House	Amended HJ-39
	03/02/93	House	Read second time HJ-40
	03/03/93	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-22
	03/04/93	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-10
	03/17/93		Ratified R 24
	03/23/93		Signed By Governor
	03/23/93		Effective date 03/23/93
	03/30/93		Act No. 13
	03/30/93		Copies available